
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL'

Agenda Item I
June 4,2012

cityofnovLorg

$ 26,253.90EXPENDITURE REQUIRED

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment and balancing change order to Tiseo Brothers, Inc. for
the Crescent Boulevard Extension Phase 1 project, in the amount of $26,253.90.

114-
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of blic Services, Engineering Division \710

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 474,380.00
LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-865.260

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Crescent Boulevard extension is scoped to be a multi-phased project to extend
Crescent Boulevard (formerly known as Fonda Drive) from the current western terminus at
Expo Center Drive to Grand River Avenue; and would include an industrial spur road to the
west to serve existing industrial property and a bridge over the Walled Lake Branch of the
Middle Rouge River. A map showing the overall project, which has been historically been
referred to as the Northwest Quadrant Ring Road project, is attached for reference.

The initial phase of the Crescent Boulevard extension was funded in the FY2011-12 Capital
Improvement Program (CIP) and included the reconstruction of Crescent Boulevard from
Novi Road through the intersection of Expo Center Drive and the rehabilitation of Expo
Center Drive to the north right-of-way limits. This construction resulted in the closure of the
driveway and median crossing for Big Boy on Crescent Boulevard and the addition of a
new driveway on Expo Center Drive to better manage future traffic in the area. The
contract also entailed a reconfiguration of the former cul-de-sac island to boulevard
islands, while also improving the sidewalks and pedestrian crossings in the intersection of
Crescent Boulevard and Expo Center Drive. The construction contract was awarded to
Tiseo Brothers, Inc. at the July 11,2011 City Council meeting in the amount of $364,523.05.

staff worked with the City's consulting engineer for this project, URS Corporation (URS), to
administer the construction contract and inspect the contractor's work. The attached
documents verify the final contract payment amount of $26,253.90 that is due to the
contractor, Tiseo Brothers, Inc. (Final Pay Estimate No.2 and Balancing Change Order No.
1, attached). The City Attorney has reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an
acceptable form (Beth Saarela's May 18, 2012 letter, attached).

There was only one approved change order resulting in a net increase of $7,945.86 to the
construction contract. Change Order No. 1 was issued to the contractor mainly to



balance contract quantities from the original estimate based on actual field conditions.
The change order resulted in a final contract price of $372,468.91.

The City uses crew days in construction contracts to increase the accountability of the
contractor with respect to inspection time. The contractor provides a number of
anticipated crew days as part of the bid for the project and is subsequently included in
the construction contract. The cost per crew day is $615 per eight hour day as stipulated
in the general agreements with each of three engineering consultant firms used by the
City. If the contractor requires additional days of inspection (or crew days) beyond the
number contained in the contract, the cost of the additional inspection time is deducted
from the contract and used to pay the consultant for the additional inspection. The
purpose of using crew days for inspection services is to provide a method for the City to
recoup costs to pay for additional inspection associated with slow progress by the
contractor.

For this project, the original contract included 24 crew days, but the contractor used 59.5
days to complete the work. The final payment to the contractor has been reduced by
$21,832.50 (35.5 crew days at $615 per day) to offset the additional inspection costs for the
project. An amendment to the engineering agreement for the additional inspection costs
that were incurred by URS, as deducted from the final payment to the contractor, is
presented elsewhere on this agenda.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment and balancing change order to Tiseo
Brothers, Inc. for the Crescent Boulevard Extension Phase 1 project, in the amount of
$26,253.90.

1 2 Y N
Mayor Gatt
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt
Council Member Casey
Council Member Fischer

1 2 Y N
Council Member Margolis
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Wrobel
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JOHNSON I ROSATI I SCHULTZ I JOPPICH
A Professional Corporation

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627
Phone: 248.489.4100 / Fax: 248.489.1726

www.johnsonrosatLcom

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com

May 18, 2012

Suzanne Moreno
CITY OF NOVI
Finance Department
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

RE: Ring Road - Phase I
Tiseo Brothers, Inc.

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for Ring Road - Phase I
Project:

1. Application for Final Payment
2. Maintenance and Guarantee Bond Rider
3. Balancing Work Order Directive NO.1
4. Final Balancing Change Order No.1
5. Waivers of Lien
6. Contractor's Sworn Statement
7. Consent of Surety

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by City Staff, the closing documents
appear to be in order.

It is our understanding that Tiseo Brothers, Inc., will provide its Full Unconditional Waiver of
Lien at the time it picks up the final payment.

..•....• _ ..;: ...•

FARMrNGTON HILLS 9 LANSING MARSHALL itl ST. CLAIR SHORES



·- ',~ ::.'.

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
May 18, 2012
Page 2

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

JOHNSON, ROSATI, SCHULTZ &JOPPICH, P.e.

t; 9 . I) V ""j ,~J1/ . (l . ,.\
{p 1-<"ktdu/~jL' -A.J . .XYcc~t/~·",0 / 0

{J //j...-(A

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela

EKS
Enclosures
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)

Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures)
Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director (w/Enclosures)
Marina Neumaier, Assistant Finance Director (w/Enclosures)
Aaron StauPI Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultzl Esquire (w/Enclosures)



URS

TO:

Aaron Staup
City of Novi
Engineering Department
45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.
Novi, MI. 48375-3024
Shipped Via:

Letter of Transmittal

Client: City of Novi
Project Name: Northwest Quadrant Ring Road
Phase I
DRS Project Number: 12941940
Location: Novi, MI
Issue Date: 05/1612012

SUBJECT:

Final Pay Estimate
Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase I

Shop Drawing Code No.: nla

Drawi
Spec

Review Required
No. of Copies Section Description

ng No.
No.

Response Response

Final Paperwork and Final Estimate for
I nla n/a Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase r nla I

--

REVIEW RESPONSE CODE:
A. No Exceptions Taken D. Comments Allached
B. Rejected E. Suhmittal Not Required
C. Note Markings

Remarks:

REQUIRED RESPONSE CODE:
1. Confirm markings in Writing
2. Resubmit Corrected Drawings

Enclosed is the final documentation required for the Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase I project,
including:

1. Signed Application for Final Payment
2. Signed Balancing Work Order Directive No.1
3. Signed Balancing Change Order No.1
4. Pelformance and Maintenance Bond Rider to Reflect Final Contract Amount
5. Signed and Notarized Sworn Statement
6. Full Unconditional waiver of Lien from all Subcontractors and Suppliers.
7.

Thank you,

Signed:

DRS Corporation



email usat:josephtiseo@aol.com

TISEO BROTHERS, INC.
68660 HILLSIDE

May 14,2012

Jason Fishers
DRS Corporation
27777 Franklin Road
Suite 2000
Southfield, Mi 48034

WASHINGTON TWP., MI 48095
OFC (586) 752-2217
FAU((586) 286-4056

Re: Final Paper Work
Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase 1
City of Novi

Mr. Fisher,

Find attached the following documentation:

1) Signed Application for Final Payment.
2) Signed Balancing Work Order Directive No.1
3) Signed Balancing Change Order No.1
4) Performance and Maintenance Bond Rider to Reflect Final Contract Amount.
5) Signed and Notarized Sworn Statement.
6) Full unconditional Waiver of Lien from all Subcontractors and Suppliers.

If you have any questions please contact me.- ~

/--
/ ' r



PROJECT: Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase 1 Project

CITY OF NOVI

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.:

26300 Lee BeGole Dr

Novl, Mkhlgsn 48375

Tel: (248) 347·0454
Fax: (248) 735·5659

FINAL

OWNER: City 01 Novi
26300 lee BeGare Dr
Novi. Michigan 48375

ENGINEER: VRS Corporalion
27777 Franklin Road, Suile 2000
Southfield, Michigan 48034

CONTRACTOR: TIseo Brothers, Inc.
6a660 Hillsido
Washington Twp., MI. 48095

CONTRACT AMOUNT COMPLETION DATE DATES OF ESTIMATE

ORIGINAL:

REVISED:

364,523.05

372,468.91

ORIGINAL:

REVISED:

Sep!. 30. 2011 FROM:

TO:

Oct. 21, 2011

Dec. 2, 2011

SECTION 1 COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

CONTRACT ITEMS (Origilal) CONTRACT ITEUS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

"""No. Description 01 Item Uril 0uY01V CosvtJn't To\alAmt 0uY01V CosVIJriI. TolaJAmI "",",IV Amou'4 " 10uY0IY Amo"" "0 Cof\S1r. lnsoectloo ·Crvw Oav"' EA 24 $ 615.00 $ 14,760.00 24.00 $ 615.00 $ 14760.00 2.00 $ 1.230.00 8% 59.50 $ 36.592.50 2_

I Pre.Construction Audio-Visual LS 1 S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 1.00 $ 1,000.00 lOO'/,

2 MamtalnlnrlTraUic LS I S 2500.00 S 2500.00 1.00 $ 2500.00 $ 2500.00 1.00 2500.00 100%

3 Tree Protection EA 11 S 50.00 S 550.00 5.00 $ 50.00 $ 250.00 5.00 S 250.00 100%

4 Pa'o1,Aem SYO 3n6 $ 4.00 $ 15,104.00 3853.00 $ 4.00 S 15,412.00 3853.00 S 15412.00 100%

5 SidEfflalk, Rem SYO 302 S 4.50 S 1359.00 396.00 S 4.50 S 1,782.00 396.00 S 1782.00 100%

6 Curb and Gutler Rem IT 1532 $ 3.00 S 4596.00 1537.00 S 3.00 S 4,611.00 1537.00 S 4611.00 100%

7 Oearino ACRE 0.07 S 5,000.00 S 350.00 0.07 S 5,000.00 S 350.00 0.07 350.00 100%

6 Tree, Rem, 6 Inch 10 18 Inch EA I S 400.00 S 400.00 1.00 S 400.00 S 400.00 2.00 S 800.00 -200% 1.00 S 400.00 100%

9 Tree, Rem, 19 inch 10 36 il"lCh EA 1 S 800.00 S 800.00 1.00 $ 800.00 S 800.00 1.00 S 800.00 100%

10 S6Wef, Rem,less lhal'l 24 inch IT 331 S 8.00 S 2,648.00 410.00 S 8.00 S 3,280.00 410.00 S 3,280.00 100%

11 Or Structure, Rem EA 6 $ 250.00 S 1,500.00 8.00 S 250.00 S 2,000.00 8.00 S 2,000.00 100%

12 Culv End, Rem, Less lhan 24 Inch EA I S 50.00 S 50.00 5.00 S 50.00 S 250.00 5.00 S 250.00 100%

13 Culv, Rem, Less Ihan 24 Inch EA 1 S 100.00 S 100.00 2.00 S 100.00 S 200.00 2_00 S 200.00 100%

14 Roadway Goad'''' STA 6 S 1 100.00 I • 6600.00 6.00 S 1100.00 $ 6,600.00 6.00 S 6600.00 100%

15 Subarade Undemntioo, Tvoo 2 CYO 50 S 28.00 S 1,400.00 15.00 S 28.00 S 420.00 15.00 S 420.00 100%

16 Silt Fence FT 1200 S 1.00 S 1200.00 632.00 S 1.00 S 632.00 632.00 S 632.00 100%

17 Curb and GU1Iet" Inlel Filler BefOfe Pa\ifV1 EA 11 S 100.00 S 1100.00 11.00 S 100.00 S 1,100.00 11.00 S 1100.00 100%

16 Curb and GUllet" Infel nler Afler Pa";no EA 11 S 100.00 S 1100.00 9.00 S 100.00 S 900.00 2.00 S 200.00 22"- 9.00 900.00 100%

19 IkJareaale Base, 21M, 8 loch SYO 4927 S 5.50 S 27,098.50 5225.50 S 5.50 S 28,740.25 5225.50 S 28,740.25 100%

20 Concrete Pavement w/lnlearaJ Curb, t-JorHeif, 9 inch SYO 4410 S 36.00 S 158,760.00 4498.80 S 36.00 $ 161,956.80 4498.80 S 161,956.80 100"-

21 Dl'h'6'Wav, NOfl·reInl Cooc, 8 loch SYO 517 $ 29.00 S 14,99:].00 526.30 S 29.00 S 15,262.70 526.30 S 15,262.70 1000/.

22 SO',o,'9r, 12 Inch, Tr Oat B IT 361 S 48.00 S 17,328.00 365.00 S 48.00 S 17,520.00 365.00 S 17,520.00 100%

23 Videolaolna Sewer Pioa IT 361 S 2.00 $ 722.00 305.00 $ 2.00 S 610.00 305.00 $ 610.00 100%

24 Or Structure, 48 Inch (ja EA 7 S 1,500.00 S 10,500.00 7.00 S 1,500.00 S 10500.00 7.00 S 10,500.00 100%

TOTAl THIS SHEET 271,758.50 277,076.75 1600.(0) 277,076.75 100%



PROJECT: Northwesl Quadrant Ring Road Phase 1 Project

SECTION 1

CITY OF NOVI

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
NOVI PROJECT NO.:

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

PAYMENT NO.:

26300 Lee BeGole Dr
Novl, Mkhfgsn 48375
Tel: (248) 347·0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

FINAL

CONTRACT ITEMS (Oig'n:ll) CONTRACT ITEMS (Ae-.ised) THISPERJQO TOTAL TO DATE,-
No. Desaiptionoll1em Uril """'" Cosll'lJrit ToiaiAmt o.atit/ CosllUrit Total Ami 0....-." Amo<rt .. I""""" Amo<rt ..
25 Dr Structure, 60 Inch d'a EA 2 $ 1,750.00 $ 3500.00 2.00 $ 1.750.00 $ 3,500.00 2.00 $ 3,500.00 100%

26 IHvrlrodvnarric SllOiliSIOf, AS-6 EA I $ 22,000.00 $ 22,000.00 1.00 $ 22,000.00 $ 22.000.00 1.00 $ 22,000.00 100%

27 Dr Structure Cover LB '280 $ 1.25 $ 5.350.00 4280.00 $ 1.25 $ 5.350.00 4280.00 $ 5,350.00 100%

28 Underdraln, Ooen Graded. 6 Inch FT 1062 $ 9.00 $ 9.738.00 1018.00 S 9.00 S 9,162.00 1018.00 $ 9,162.00 100%

29 Ad usl SanitarY SeNef Manhole Co....ef EA 3 S 300.00 S 900.00 '.00 S 300.00 $ 1,200.00 '.00 S 1,200.00 100%

30 Dr Structure, hn, 12 Inch EA 3 $ 100.00 S 300.00 '.00 S 100.00 $ 400.00 '.00 S 400.00 100%

31 Dr Slructure COII'ar Ad eas.2 EA 2 $ 300.00 S 600.00 2.00 $ 300.00 $ 600.00 2.00 $ 600.00 100,.,

32 IHYdrant, M usl EA 1 $ 400.00 400.00 S 400.00

33 HYdrant relocate Case 1 EA 1 1000.00 S 1000.00 1.00 S 1000.00 S 1000.00 1.00 S 1000.00 100,.,

34 Hvdranl Relocate Case 2 EA I S 1,250.00 $ 1 250.00 1.00 1250.00 $ 1,250.00 1.00 $ 1250.00 100%

35 Ad usl GalewaU CoYer EA I $ 300.00 $ 300.00 1.00 $ 300.00 300.00 1.00 $ 300.00 100%

36 Remow and Resel Mailboxes EA 3 $ 150.00 S 450.00 3.00 $ 150.00 $ 450.00 3.00 S 450.00 100%

37 Remo\1J and Reset Sprinkler Heads EA 10 S 35.00 S 350.00 16.00 S 35.00 $ 560.00 16.00 $ 560.00 100%

38 SorlnklerPioina FT 300 $ 3.00 $ 900.00 230.00 $ 3.00 S 690.00 230.00 S 690.00 100%

39 Qub and GUller, Cone, Del F4 FT 84 S 15.00 S 1,260.00 124.00 S 15.00 S 1,860.00 124.00 S 1,860.00 100%

40 SX:IEM'a1k., Cone, 4 Inch SFT 3204 S 2.SO S 8,010.00 3487.00 S 2.SO $ 8,717.50 3487.00 S 8,717.50 100%

41 SIdEmalk, Cone, 8 Inch SFT 1994 $ 3.20 $ 6,380.80 647.90 S 3.20 $ 2,073.28 647.90 S 2,073.28 100%

42 /4DA Detectable Warnina Plate Ne-.... Conslruc:t.lon SFT 120 $ 16.00 $ 1920.00 96.00 $ 16.00 S 1,536.00 96.00 S 1,536.00 100%

43 Guardrail, TVDEl A FT 75 $ 55.00 S 4,125.00 75.00 $ 55.00 S 4,125.00 75.00 S .. 125.00 100'1.

44 SlOPe Restoration Type B SYO 1640 S '.SO S 7,380.00 16n.00 $ '.SO S 7,546.50 16n.00 S 7546.SO 100%

45 ISlan, Tvoe I Rem EA 2 $ 5.00 S 10.00 2.00 S 5.00 $ 10.00 2.00 $ 10.00 100%

48 Sian, Tvoe III Rem EA .2 $ 5.00 $ 210.00 48.00 S 5.00 S 240.00 48.00 S 240.00 100%

47 Post Steel 3lb FT 40' S '.00 S 1616.00 490.00 S '.00 S 1960.00 210.00 $ 640.00 ""'. 490.00 S 1,960.00 100%

48 Post, Wood, 4 inch bv 6 Inch FT 11. $ 20.00 $ 2,280.00 $ 20.00

49 S~n. Tvee IIA SFT 62 S 14.00 $ 868.00 62.00 S 14.00 $ 868.00 62.00 S 868.00 100% 62.00 S 868.00 100%

SO Sian, Tvoe lilA SFT 33 $ 14.00 $ 482.00 32.95 $ 14.00 S 461.30 18.50 S 259.00 56% 32.95 S 461.30 100'1.

51 Sign, Type illS SFT 103 $ 14.50 $ 1,493.50 108.65 S 14.50 S 1,575.43 I.SO S 21.75 I,., 108.65 S 1,575.43 1000/.

52 S~n. Tvee III SFT 27 S 14.50 S 391.50 27.00 $ 14.50 S 391.50 27.00 S 391.50 1000/. 27.00 S 391.50 100%

53 Sian, Tvoe III Erect, SaJv EA 1 S 20.00 S 20.00 1.00 20.00 S 20.00 1.00 S 20.00 100%

54 Pavt "tko, Snrav The.-monI. 4 Inch While FT 990 S 2.65 S 2,623.50 n8.00 S 2.65 $ 2,061.70 n8.DO S 2,061.70 100%

55 Pa\o1 M'kCl, Cold Plastic 6 Inch crosswalk Une FT 635 $ 3.95 S 2508.25 624.00 $ 3,95 $ 2.464.80 624.00 $ 2464.80 100%

56 Pavt Ml1m, Cold Plastic, 18 inch Sioo Bar FT 00 $ 11.85 $ 948.00 109.00 $ 11.85 $ 1,291.65 109.00 $ 1,291.65 100%

57 Pa'oi 'Mm, Cold Plastic left·Turn Amm Svmbol EA 5 $ 165.00 $ 825.00 5.00 $ 165.00 $ 825.00 5.00 $ 825.00 100%

58 PiM Mrtlo, Cold Plastic Ontv EA 7 $ 175,00 $ 1,225.00 11.00 $ 175.00 $ 1,925.00 11.00 S 1,925.00 100%

59 Pavt M1<a, Cold Plastic, ~hl·TumNrr:rN Symbol EA 2 S 165.00 S 330.00 '.00 S 165.00 S 660.00 '.00 $ 660.00 100%

TOTAl.. FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAl.. FROM OTHER SHEET

SUBTOTAl..

91,924.55

271,758.50

363,683.05

87,074.66

277,076.75

364,151.41

2,380.25

(600.00)

1,780.25

87,07".66

277,076.75

3&4,151.41~



~
26300 Lee BeGole Dr

CITY OF NOVI Nov', Michigan 48375

Tel: (248) 347·0454

Fax: (248) 735·5659

t..'_"'OfrlO'o1Gr,

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: Northwesl Quadranl Ring Road Phase 1 Projecl NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

CONTRACT ITEMS lQio:mll OO'lTRACT ITEMS (AMed) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

'''''''
No. DescripCjonoltlem Uril """'IV COsVUri1 TolaJAmI """'IV CosIIUri1 Total AmI ""'"'tv """"" " I au.rotv """"" %

60 Pavl M'kCl, Cold Plastic, Combo Thru-Left-Turn MOW Symbol EA S 295.00 590.00 2.0000 S 295.00 590.00 2.00 S 590.00 100%

61 PiM UI1«J. Cold Plastic. Thru MaN SYmbol EA S 125.00 250.00 2.0000 S 125.00 250.00 2.00 S 250.00 100%

62 Exira 1 . Removal of Lane Unes 1f1110150 FT S 410.0000 S 0.6$ 348.50 410.00 348.50 101),00% 410.00 S 346.50 100%

63 Exlra2 Removal 01 S mbols '81200m FT S 370.0000 $ 1.70 629.00 370.00 629.00 I{)I).OO% 370.00 $ 629.00 100%

64 Eldra3· Reconstruct CB 405 to fit emlinn 18' I. LS $ 1.0000 $ 1,800.00 1800.00 1.00 1,800.00 100.00% 1.00 $ 1800.00 100%

65 Extra 4 Modified MH for existioa 24' Rep LS $ $ 1.0000 $ 3600.00 3,600.00 1.00 3,600.00 100.00% 1.00 $ 3,600.00 100'%

66 ExtraS Reconslruct San MH, 18- L5 S $ 1.0000 S 600.00 600.00 1.00 600.00 100.00% 1.00 Is 600.00 100%

67 Exlrn6 Rem Island SInn &0eIi\'ef 10 Nov! DPW EA S S 1.0000 S 300.00 S 300.00 1.00 300.00 100.00% 1.00 $ 300.00 100%

68 Enra 7 RCOCPefmit L5 S $ 1.0000 $ 200.00 S 200.00 1.00 200.00 100.00% 1.00 $ 200.00 100%

69 S $ S S $

70 $ S $ S $

71 $ S S S $

72 S S S S S

7:J S $ $ $ S

7. S S S S S

75 S $ $ S $

76 S S $ $ $

n S $ S $ $

7. S $ $ $ S

79 $ S $ S S

60 S S $ $ $., $ $ S $ S

.2 $ S $ $ S

63 S S S S $

64 S S S S $

6$ S $ S S S

66 $ $ $ $ S

.7 $ S S S S

TOTAl FROM THIS SHEET S 840.00 S 8,317.50 7,4n.5O $ 8,317.50

TOTAl FROM OTHER SHEETS S 363.663.05 S 364,151.41 1,780.25 S 364,151.41

SUBTOTAL S 364,523.05 S 372,468.91 9,257.75 $ 372,468.91~



Seellon 2.

PROJECT: Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase 1 Project

CITY OF NOVI

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.:

26300 Lee SeGole Dr
Novl, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347·0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

FINAL

Original Contract Amount:

Change Orders:

Adjusted Contract Arnounllo Date:

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date:

MINUS Retalnage:
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days":

Net AmI. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Dale:

PLUS Value ot Materials Siored 81 Close of Period:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amounl of PrevIous Payments;
1 $ 324,362.50
2 $
3 $
4 $
5 $
6 $
7 S
6 $
9 S

10 s
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

To Date

This Pay

0% S
59.5 S

2
S

364,523.05

7,945.66

372,466.91

372,466.91

21,832.50

350,636.41

350,636.41

324,362.50

26,253.90 I

~
1

CHANGE ORDERS

Dale
Dec::efroer2,2011

TOTAL:

Ins ion "Crew Oa s· ~l(w..ed Coolract:

Ills . n ·Cre..... Oa s· Used 10 Dale:
In ion "Crew Oa s· Remalnl

!ill!2l!!!l
7,945.66

7,945.66

24
59.5

35.50



CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr
Novl, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347·0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

Section 3.

PROJECT: Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase 1 Project

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

Dated:

Dated:

Wf--L
S",.I; -1,2

Date:

Date:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred 10 above have been applied 10 discharge
In full all obligations 01 CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) liUe 10 all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work 01 otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application lor Payment will pass 10 OWNER allime 01 payment free and
clear of allieins. claims. security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond
acceplable 10 OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security inlerest. or
encuntlerence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application Jor Payment is in accordance with
the Contract Documents and not defeclive as thalte(m is defined in the Contract Documents.

By: SUllan~z~;;;· f). h '$1, <or
Print Nama



/N'" BALANCING
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE No. 1

" ./
cltyofnovl.org

IProject: INW Quadrant Ring Road Project I
IOwner: City of Novi IEngineer: URS Corporation

26300 Lee BeGole Dr 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000
Novi, Michigan 48375 Southfield, Michigan 48034

1(248) 735-5632

Contractor: Tiseo Brothers, Inc.
68660 Hillside
Washington Twp., MI. 48095

IDrafted Date: I December 2, 2011 I
IReasoning: Balancing conlracl quantities.

Existina Contract Items
Contract Price

Item No. Item Descriotion Unit Unit Price QuantitY Add Deduct
3 Tree Protection Ea $50.00 6.00 $300.00

4 Pavt, Rem Syd $4.00 77.00 $308.00

5 Sidewalk, Rem Syd $4.50 94.00 $423.00

6 Curb and GUller, Rem Ft $3.00 5.00 $15.00

10 Sewer, rem, Less than 24 inch Ft $8.00 79.00 $632.00

11 Dr Structure, Rem Ea $250.00 2.00 $500.00

12 Culv End,. Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea $50.00 4.00 $200.00

13 Cuiv, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea $100.00 1.00 $100.00

15 Subgrade Underculling, Type 2 Cyd $28.00 35.00 $980.00

16 Silt Fence FI $1.00 568.00 $568.00

18 Curb and Guller inlel Filler, After Paving Ea $100.00 2.00 $200.00

19 Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 8 inch Syd $5.50 298.50 $1,641.75

20 Concrete Pavement IVllntegral Curb, Non-reit, 9 inch Svd $36.00 88.80 $3,196.80

21 Driveway, non-reit Cone, 8 inch Syd $29.00 9.30 $269.70

Subtotals $7,286.25 $2,048.00

Total $5,238.25
Page 1 of2



~ Contract Items
Contract Price

Item No. Item Descriotion Unit Unit Price Quanti1Y Add Deduct
22 Sewer, 12 Inch, Tr Det B Ft $48.00 4.00 $192.00

23 Videotaping Sewer Pipe Ft $2.00 56.00 $112.00

28 Underdrain, Open graded, 6 inch Ft $9.00 64.00 $576.00

29 Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover Ea $300.00 1.00 $300.00

30 Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch Ea $100.00 1.00 $100.00

32 Hydrant, Adjust Ea $400.00 1.00 $400.00

37 Remove and Reset Sprinkler Heads Ea $35.00 6.00 $210.00

38 Sprinkler Piping Ft $3.00 70.00 $210.00

39 Curb and Gulter, Conc, Del F4 FI $15.00 40.00 $600.00

40 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch Sft $2.50 283.00 $707.50

41 Sidewalk, Conc, 8 Inch Sft $3.20 1346.10 $4,307.52

42 ADA Detectable Warning plate - New Construction Sft $16.00 24.00 $384.00

44 Slope Restoration, Type B Svd $4.50 37.00 $166.50

46 Sign, Type iii, Rem Ea $5.00 6.00 $30.00

47 Post, Steel, 3 Lb Ft $4.00 86.00 $344.00

48 Post, wood, 4 inch by 6 inch Ft $20.00 114.00 $2,280.00

50 Sign, Type lilA Sft $14.00 0.05 $0.70

51 Sign, Type IliB Sft $14.50 5.65 $81.93

54 Pavt Mrkg, Spray Thermopl, 4 inch, White Ft $2.65 212.00 $561.80

55 Pavl MrkQ, Cold Plastic, 6 inch, crosswalk Une Ft $3.95 11.00 $43.45

56 Pavl Mrkg, Cold piastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar Ft $11.85 29.00 $343.65

58 Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Only Ea $175.00 4.00 $700.00

59 Pavl Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Right-Turn Arrow Symbol Ea $165.00 2.00 $330.00

Extra 1 Removal of Lane Lines (#8110150) Ft $0.85 410.00 $348.50

Extra 2 Removal of Symbols (#8120077) Ft $1.70 370.00 $629.00

Extra 3 Reconstruct CB 405 to fit existing 18" pipe LS $1,800.00 1.00 $1,800.00

Extra 4 Modified MH for existing 24" RCP LS $3,600.00 1.00 $3,600.00

Extra 5 Reconstruct San MH, 18" LS $600.00 1.00 $600.00

Extra 6 Rem Island Sign & Deliver to Novl DPW Ea $300.00 1.00 $300.00

Extra 7 RCOC Permil LS $200.00 1.00 $200.00

Subtotals $11,583.08 $8,875.47

Total $2,707.61

Estimated Increase/Decrease in Contract Price $7,945,86
Oriainal Contract Amount $364,523.05
Sum of Previous Approved Chanlle Orders $0.00
Estimated Revised Contract Amount $372,468.91

'Final approved amounts in Contract Price must be formalized by way of a Change Order;
especially any that exceed the Original Contract Price or 10% of the Contract Price, in sum,

Recommended By: ------4~d-~:.=....q~I!..:.::::....-II-------

Approved By:----'~~7~'r:7--I-,......~~""--------

Page 2 of 2

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

S-/'-I2.

S/uh, .
~/7-'3}rz_/



IProject:

IOwner:

INorthwest Quadrant Ring Road

City of Novi
26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, MI 48375
248) 735-5632

BALANCING
CHANGE ORDER No. 1

IEnqineer: URS Corporation
27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000
Southfield, Michigan 48034

IContractor: Tiseo Brothers, Inc.
68660 Hillside
Washington Twp., MI 48095

IDrafted Date: December 2, 2011

IDescriDtion/Reasonina: Balancing contract quantities.

To the Contractor: You are hereby directed to comply with the changes to the contract documents.
This change order reflects work completed or anticipated. Documentation supporting these changes
are on file with the City of Novi's Engineer. Current project plans and specifications will be adhered to
unless specifically changed by this change order document.

ITHE CONTRACT AMOUNT SHALL BE CHANGED BY THE SUM OF:

IORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ISUM OF PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:

IREVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

$7,945.861

$364,523.051

$0.001

$372,468.911

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY INCREASE THE CONTRACT
TIME BY: I 0 IDay(s) to [2] Substantial or [2] Final Completion

umber of Work Change Directive to this Change Order.'"

:>

f;/P~/z-Date:

.r-

Date: S-/'-I;;

Date: 51z3~7-
( I

Approved By: Date: j/~3/r7-



CO:\'SEl'\T OF
S\IHETY CO:VII'Al'\Y
TO FI:\'AI. I'A YIVIENT
:'11,\ 1)()CUiVl'·~.·1 G71l7

Owncr
Archlll'l'1

ContracloJ
SlJr(,l~'

()Ihc"

Bond No. 1000908810

VRO.lECT: Northwest Quadrant Ring Road Phase I Project
(namc" addl('>5)

TO: (Owner)

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375-3024

CONTR-\CTOR:
Tiseo Brothers, Inc.
68660 Hillside
Washington Twp, MI 48095

ARCHITECTS l'ROJECT .'\10:

CO:\TRACT FOR: Contract Bond

CO:\THACT DATE: II

III accordance wilh lhe pro\'isions of the COlllraet between the Owner and 11](" ConiraClor as indicnll'd above, the
U.S. Specialty Insurance Company
13403 Northwest Freeway
Houston, Texas 77040-6094 ,SURETY COI\o1PAN\'

on bond of 'h':IC ;"'<:11 '!:'"It alld ,,"drc'" (}J (·"·!lnaChll)

Tiseo Brothers, Inc.
68660 Hillside
Washington Twp, Michigan 48095 ,COJ\TRt\CTO H,

hncb:.- appro\'es of the fina] paylllelll to rhe Contracror, and agrees that final puynll:nl to lhe Contractor shallnol
relieve the Surety COlllpany of allY of ils obligalions 10 (hl'IC jmt"lJ !lunK; and nddrc~s ofO\l'ncr)

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road .OW~ER,

Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

as set forth in lhe suid Surety Company's bonel.

11\ \V:'I'.'1I':;;::; \Vl-IEI{bOI~,

1111.; Surety Company has herel1nro sci its hand this 2nd day oj' May, 2012

!\llcSt:

(Sca!): ~W:A--'"- __

Sllrel\' Company
U. S ecialty Insurance Company

~j~ n~ll~ of,,~~'dZI\~xktht
__Kathleen M. Ir~lan - Attorney-In-Fact

Ink

----- ----_._.
~OTE: This form IS io he ",~d U, II cOll1pn-nion dOCllll1tll1 In /\1,\ D(lCl!~IE>JT (/'7\l6: I. '(JI\TI{!\('TOR'S !\I t;ll),\ VIT OF PA \'111 U\T OF

L>i.'LriS ANI) (·I.AIMS, CUITCllllidillOI1

!\I!\ DOClI.\1F.NT (f707'('O)\-SI;I\T OF SURf'.TY CO/lII':'I:-.iY TO F;:~/\I.-I'/\ YI\)I·.:-IT·I\I'RII. I 'IiI) l:i-)J't"IO!"j\l/\:)i O;-.ll:.
l'A(jE

";1\170·'1'111' i\.\lERI(';\N II\STII J;rF OF ;\1\("1111 L('r~. :"i.l' ~~I;\\' YOIO( ..\\'1' .f'\\'. \\'.\SJII~;(iTC1~.n.c. 2000('



POWER OF ATTORNEY
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY

UNIT Es:8lIRE'IW'fOOMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY _

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE ::~TS:Thak4merican Contractors Indemnity Company, a California-corpor
Bon-cling Company, an assumed n of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Compal1y, arYland
corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make,
constitute and appoint:

u~or~~Donald ofTroy, Miehigan-

e-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and 'I'
orney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Compan

bee, Alan P. Chandler, Jeffrey A. Chandler, Kathleen M. Irce!an,-

nola _ _ Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if mbre_th ove, with full fl0wer and author:lty
conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and ooli y and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings

or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond
penalty does not exceed *******Ten Million******* Dollars ($ ** 10,000,000.00** ).

This Power oLAJtorney shall expire without furtbeLaction on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and b
'iItlIl1ority ofth~following resoluf me - of Directors of the Companies: -

cB~il Resolved, thaFtlle President, any V
power and authorifY'to appoint anyone or
provisions:

Allomey-in-Facl may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds,
recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained
percentages andlor final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability
~ er, and - instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding u pan.y -- ed by the President and sealed-anjl eff.ecteo _o drat ~ =0= -

lwa. e signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretorore or fflxe-d to any power of attorney or~any certificate reJafing:
facsimile,-and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile II b-e validand binding upon the Company with respect to~

any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this
3rdday ofOctob~f,)OII.

SS:

d the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, Califo

(Seal)

Corporate Seals

==== ======-
Ie Lee, ssistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Compa ~oniling Company, UlUteo States Surety-

Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power
of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors,
set out in the P~wer of Attorney are in full force and effect.

On this 3rd day of October, 201 I, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of
American Contractors lndemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance
Company-.Who_lUoved to me on the basis of satisfact9!-y~videnceto be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrume
.anU:-acknowled~to me that 'Same.,.," his authorized capacity, and that by his signature 0 h~stru "

person(s), or tne.5lJ]ltty upon beha ers ted, executed the instrument.= = -.--

..Jiignature

- I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Bond No. 1000908810

RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Performand and Payment Bond, No. 1000908810

dated the 20th day of_Ju_'-'-y >-2_0_1_1 issued by

_u_._S_._S-,-p_ec_i_a-,lty,,--In_s_u_ra_n_c..:.e..:.C:...-o:...-n-,1p,-a_n~y as Surety, on behalf of

_T_is_e_o_B_l_·0_th_e_rs--,,_I_nc_._6_8_6_6_0_H_i_ll_si_d_e_W_a_sh_i_n",gt_o_n_T_w-,p,--M_I_4_8_0_9_5 , as Principal,

in the penal sum of Three Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three Dollars and Five Cents

Dollars ($ 364,523.05 ), and in favor of _C_i....<ty_o_f_N_o_v_i _

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it is hereby agreed that the attached bond be amended as
follows:

The bond amount be increased to Three Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and

Ninety One Cents $372,468.91

Provided, However, that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations and conditions except as
herein expressly modified, and further that the liability of the Surety under the attached bond and the attached bond as
amended by this rider shall not be cumulative.

This rider shall become effective as of the _2_0_th _ day of _J_ul-<.y _ 2011

Signed, sealed and dated this _2_n_d _ day of _M-----"ay _ 2012

ATTEST:

PRINCIPAL

u.

, Attorney-in-Fact-----------

By _

Kathleen M. Irelan

ACCEPTED:

GEN90005ZZ0305 f



POWER OF ATTORNEY
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY

UNITED STAT ANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW AI:L~N BY THESE~ 'm'R rican Contractors Indemnity Company, a Californi r.,,,, Texa~
Bonding Company, an assumed n _ ican Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Com~ny," a Maryland
corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make,
constitute and appoint:

:=R.oben.J:robec, Alan P. Chandler, Jeffrey A. Chandler, Kathleen M. Irelan, ChadTea ue.:-ordaILJ. Donald of Troy, Mic£iga~
-

- it~ue".anrnl ttorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if sllamecLabove, with fulllliLw1:r and authority
-= hereoycornerr in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge an amI aIThonds, recognizances, undertakings

or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond
penalty does not exceed *******Ten Million******* Dollars ($ **10,000,000.00** ).
This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 20 I5. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by
authorityoft~Tollowing resolutions ade~wilre l!Ieartis of Directors of the Companies: - _

Be if Resoll1ed,Jnat;lIWPresident, any Vlce-Presi -. . e-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and with full
power and autll0Fliy~toappoint anyone or more=Su ney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Compan ollowin~

provisions: - _

Allomey-ill-Facf may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds,
recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained
percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability

-.!J1e[l:.Under,olIud instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding UQQl1 t lli!ID' as§i~igned by the President an~ealed and effected
~i1neCOrporat - ~ - __~

Be-if Re..w~ signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company hereto fi"iXedJo_'illY power of attorneyOi91jJi ~ificate relating
~ theTI:.ldID¥ fa-esr nd any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or a I be=vaIrd"ll:nd binding upon the eompany:with _respect to
----=- any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

SS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this
3'd ~ay of Octoher, 2011. _

AMERl€-AN~_R'A-Cn)]~SID\IDEMNITYCOMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY

UNlTEU;ST - = ~OMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

;;: ~OING~' ~~4-~
,.",'?I~'- .---.;::~ .~.T ~ ~

~SEAL .{~f.., ~(\!e\~\.~ 'I>~_~
$ 'QJ;i¥)~D",,'" P. A:n", Vk, P,,,ld,nt

(Seal)

--=---=-

cmn®ftiX'ed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, Califo

Corporate Seals,

- On this 3'd day of October, 20 II, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar~ice President of
American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance
Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknoWLellgetk to me that h~LeX&mlt~t~he~:am~n his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on th~nstl'Ume~

person(s), or the entity upon behamDfwh-,----- R_efS cted, executed the instrument. =

-
I certify under PENALTY OF PERIEJR er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I, e~ sistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity ,::exa~ffun'ding Company, United-Slates SULety
= Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the a ove and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power

of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions ofthe Boards of Directors,
set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.



SWORN STATEMENT

STATE OF: MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF:

JOSEPH TISEO Being duly sworn, deposes and says: that TISEO BROTHERS, INC.
is the Contractor for an improvement to property situated in the city of: NOVI , County of:
OAKLAND, State of MICHIGAN, Described as follows: NORTHWEST QUADRANT
RING ROAD, PHASE 1 PROJECT. That the following is a statement of subcontractor,
supplier and laborer, with which the Contractor has had supply or perform work in connection
with this project.

Amount Amount Amount Owing
Subcontractor/Supplier Type of Improvement Billed Paid

Calo & Sons Construction .; Trucking 18,928.09 18,928.09 0.00
C&L Enterprizes, Inc ./ Conc Sidewalks & Drives 16,914.16 16,914.16 0.00
Future Fence Company .I Guard Rail 4,290.00 4,290.00 0.00
Green Meadows Landscape v Topsoil, Seed & Mulch 7,119.50 7,119.50 0.00
HD Supply Waterworks ~ Provide 6" Edge Drains 1,820.02 1,820.02 0.00
Macomb PipeLine .r Sewers 62,083.80 62,083.80 0.00
MAl'S Services Inc. I'" Silt Fence 897.00 897.00 0.00
McCoig Materials ./ Concrete 73,463.15 73,463.15 0.00
Nage Paving ./ 21 AA Crushed Concrete 10,102.86 10,102.86 0.00
PK Contracting ,/ Pavement Markings 10,864.40 10,864.40 0.00
State Barricades ./ Signs, Traffic Control Equip. 8,461.70 8,461.70 0.00
Michigan Joint Sealing ./ Hot Poured Rubber Sealing 3,578.70 3,578.70 0.00
Cougar Contracting, Inc ./ Saw cut 425.00 425.00 0.00
Terry Sweeney & Company / Misc Concrete materials 3,282.00 3,282.00 0.00

Deponent further says that he makes the foregoing statement as the controller of the contractor
for the purpose of representing to the owner that the contractor has not procured material or
subcontracted with any persons or entity other than those set forth on this page. He further says
that the contractor owes no monies for the improvement ot . fiarrth urns set fOlih on is
page.

CYNTHIA M. CHIAVELlO

D f J A 2012 Notary Public, State of Michigan
+--,---L-:-"'>'" ay 0 fV{ ti '--1 ,. County of Macomb

I yCommission Explres Sap. 19, 2~8
Notary PUblic,~;q12~V!.7.l...4~~~~-1':a,+--Stateof Michigan, County of _~fA~A~C~!;!;"A~cr:~l!~ln;;th;;O,;;;Co;;un~ty.:::.of20W\~k~():y'\!22==b~=-I

My Commission Expires: q~/9 ~ZoIY=



May111206:19a Amy Forgione 5869929589 p,1

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways, for the

improvement of property described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of,

Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of Oill'

construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY; C&L Enterprizes, Inc

Dated: ~ / /. '7
J -//-0'O0?

ADDRESS: 11085 Lisa Lane
Shelby Twp. Mi 48316

TELEPHONE: 586-634-6908

FAX: 586-992-9589

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY TO:
586-286-4056



05/10/2012 13:55 5855887884 GREEN MEADOWS LAWNSC PAGE 01/01

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract wi.th Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to pl'ovide:Topsoil, Seed & Mulch, for the

improvement ofprope11y described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of,

Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been f1111y paid an.d satisfied, all of our

construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released,

COMPANY: Green Meadows Lawnscape, Inc. ADDRESS: 47515 Ryan Rd
Shelby Twp., Mi 48317

SIGNED:~~~
rSHAJtDN {)~c..~

TITLE~).:h.~
TELEPHONE: 586-254-7775

Dated: $10"'/~ FAX: 586-588-7884

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COpy TO:
586-286-4056



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: Trucking Service & Materials, for the
improvement ofproperty descr.ibed as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of,
Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our
construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: Calo & Sons Construction ADDRESS: P.O.Box 530563
Livonia, Michigan 48513

Dated:

SIGJ\ED:_--,l,--"Z-=-+-/--Z=---f-/~I ,,-J _

,./'

TITLE :---¥-V---"-",--'-"&~_(f-L.r.;--4-(.....,l.S..L-',-",cL..."..........-'=--,-+_

TRblA C,tfLD

~ (2fu
TELEPHONE:

(WARNING: Do not Sigl~ank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: OUf records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees \"rith your
records, please sign and return this \-vaiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COpy TO:
586-286-4056

~90GL969VG



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide & Install: Guard Rail, for the improvement
of propeliy described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of, Novi,
Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our construction
lien rights against such propeliy are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: Future Fence Company ADDRESS: 23450 Regency Park Drive
Warren, Michigan 48089

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY TO:
586-286-4056



FULL UNCONDiTIONAL WAiVER OF LIEN

My/Our contwct with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: 6" Edge Drains, for the improvement of

pn perty described as: :'JW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of, Novi, Oakland

County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our construction lien rights

against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: !t

TELEPHONE:
i

Dated: FAX: 0' '1

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our record' indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees wit 1 your
records, please sign and retum this waiver to us A.S.A.P. (20 I I Project)

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT If- YOU \VOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY T
586-286-4056



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide & Install: Silt Fence & Tree Fence
Protection, for the improvement of property described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1,
located in the City of Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and
satisfied, all of our construction lien rights against such propelty are hereby waived and released.

ADDRESS: 9864 E Grand River
Ste: 110 #179
Brighton, Michigan 48116

COMPANY: MAJ's Service Inc.

TELEPHONE:

FAX:

(617) 52/, /3tfo

(~/7) 5'2l~ /30Cj

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COpy TO:
586-286-4056



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: Ready Mix Concrete, for the improvement

of property described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of, Novi,

Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our construction

lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: McCOIG MATERIALS LLC

TITLE: v

SIGNED:

.............

.... J"-/V>JC-L ) )LtJl~v

Credit Manager

ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 6349
PLYMOUTH, MJ 48170

TELEPHONE: 734-357-2120

Dated: May 10,2012 FAX: 734-786-0712

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY TO:
586-286-4056



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: 21AA Crushed Concrete Aggregates, for
the improvement of propetiy described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city
of, Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our
construction lien rights against such propetty are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: Nagle Paving Company

TITLE:--""'=-""""""""--------

Dated: 11./;'/11

ADDRESS: 39525 W. 13 Mile Rd.

Suite 300
Novi, Michigan 48377

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COpy TO:
586-286-4056



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

I/we have a contract with: Tiseo Brothers
...:....:....:-=--=-..::....:....;~~-------

to provide PAVEMENT MARKINGS for the improvements to the property

described as: Ring Road Phase I

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all My/Our construction Lien rights agai
such property are hereby waived and released

P.K. Contracting, Inc.
1965 Barrett Dr
Troy, MI 48084
248-362-2130

Nico~enk
__sl.:U QOt a
Date



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc" to provide: Signs and traffic control Equip. ,for the

improvement ofproperty described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of,

Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our

construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: 5~a)e- BaJ;)vc ttl oI..t4J

SIG~~ 4;/2/71,(_'
GINII C!. A fJ;tJ~tJI

TITLE: SUk+to+yJ

Dated: 5/1tJ/ / iJ-'

ADDRESS: C} 1./Y!) (;; Incl,-U) I-r/J j-Jwvr
W tJ~Ji.fj/}, YJ11: L/Y'IJ 01

TELEPHONE: i;;-zJ& - '1·!:n.iJ -8;;;-8 OJ-­

FAX: ?1J& - +5'-} MLJ 385"

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: OUT records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to uS A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COpy TO:
586-286-4056



05/10/2012 02:56 FAX 2484767639 MICHIGAN JOINT SEALING 141 001

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WA][VER OF LIEI\"

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: Sealing for New Con,r:rete Joints, for the

irrLJpro-vement ofproperty described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase II 1~1'::ated in the city of,

NI)vi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Ha.ving been fully paid and satisJi ed, all of our

constrw~tion lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY~;Q.h(3WJOI0l'S~'i 03;~ADDRESS: ~~553~ tJ· ~ (Y\j J~ 12d
.s~ I ~:,l€- ID3

~ . 1/ . '. ~ f rOJffi\ t.~t~ut\1\b) f\(\1:..(

SlbNE :~ l,. 't:~~y.5iAl/ScHO LJ'6334J

TlTLE:£,--""W""""--,,-,,(L=- _
TELEPHONE: J. yl;g- LJ 1 (p -lil ~O

Dated: 5/(() )I ;;t FAX: ~Lj ~ - lJ r]4J - 'll.o 39

--------------------------
(VIARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
rel~ords, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Jo~eph Tiseo

P.:~:. \VB WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY TO:
536-286-4056



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: Horizontal Saw Cutting, for the
improvement of property described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of,
Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our
construction lien rights against such propelty are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: Cougar Contracting, Inc.

TITLE:

Dated:

ADDRESS: 29305 Wall St.
Wixom, Michigan 48393

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY TO:
586-286-4056



FULL UNCONDmONAL WMVER OF LIEN

My/OUr contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc., to provide: Mise COD~reteMaterials, for the

improvement ofproperty described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Pbase 1, located in the city of,

Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all ofour

bl-- J d-t r 71eA-P 5'~

III b VII ;JJ I

'(r57J""-

ADDRESS:

construction Hen rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: fft2jS'Wl:.i9,/ey:::G

TITLE:

Dated:

SJ~~~~~~~.~~~~_~Swevvty
flt:-s;/Oc~r ../ _

TELEPHONE: ;;rvIF) -j ? V I II I

r - / j) .~ J -z-. FAX: J)VrI5? v.~ /11 Z----

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete fonns. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. Ifthis agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us A.S.A.P.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY TO:
586-2864056



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

My/Our contract with Tiseo Brothers, Inc" to provide: Sewer and Structure Installation, for the

improvement ofproperty described as: NW Quadrant Ring Road, Phase 1, located in the city of,

Novi, Oakland County, State of Michigan. Having been fully paid and satisfied, all of our

construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

COMPANY: Macomb Pipeline & Utilitirs Company ADDRESS: 44444Mound Road
Sterling Hts" Mi 48314

-" ~

SIGNE ._~=;::====-...::...-.:=::==--==-~--'

8£AJtJy ~lIANUU~;;4

TITLE: l (f.{J./?u~

TELEPHONE: 586-726-7552

Dated: 5: ) /'f / );}- FAX: 586-726-7568

(WARNING: Do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.)

NOTE: Our records indicate that you have been fully paid on this project. If this agrees with your
records, please sign and return this waiver to us AS.AP.

Sincerely,

Joseph Tiseo

P.S. WE WOULD APPRECIATE IT IF YOU WOULD FAX US AN ADVANCE COPY TO:
586-286-4056
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